Case Numbers: 1300407/2021

1300826/2021



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr D S Boyd

Respondent: Cab Automotive Limited

## JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

**Heard at:** Birmingham by CVP

**On:** 14 July 2021

**Before:** Employment Judge Connolly (sitting alone)

**Appearances** 

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: Mr T Tre (HR manager)

## **JUDGMENT**

- The respondent breached the claimant's contract of employment by failing to pay the contractual notice pay due under the contract.
- 2. The respondent is ordered to pay the claimant £1375.62 (net) in damages for breach of contract. The said sum is the sum due and payable to the claimant after deduction of any income tax and/or national insurance contributions for which the respondent is liable.
- 3. Case number 1300826/2021 is dismissed upon withdrawal by the claimant because it is a duplicate of Case number: 1300407/21

**Employment Judge Connolly** 

Signed on 14 July 2021

	1300826/2021
Sent to the par	ties on:
For the Tribuna	al Office:

.....

Case Numbers: 1300407/2021

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing and no written reasons having been requested, written reasons will not be provided unless a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision